Rev. B/NX
BZX55C2V4 – BZX55C75
 TAITRON COMPONENTS INCORPORATED www.taitroncomponents.com
Page 1 of 5  Tel:   (800)-TAITRON (800)-824-8766 (661)-257-6060
 Fax: (800)-TAITFAX  (800)-824-8329 (661)-257-6415
500mW Zener Diodes
500mW Zener Diodes
Features

P/N
Normal Zener Voltage
@ IZT  (Note ) Test
Current
Max.Zener Impendance
(Ω)
Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current
IR @ VR Nom.            Min.   Max.
VZ(V) VZ(V) VZ(V) IZT(mA)
ZZT @
IZT
ZZk @
IZk
Izk(mA) IR(µA) VR(V)
BZX55C2V4  2.4 2.28 2.56 5 85 600 1 50 1
BZX55C2V7  2.7 2.5 2.9 5 85 600 1 10 1
BZX55C3V0  3 2.8 3.2 5 85 600 1 4 1
BZX55C3V3  3.3 3.1 3.5 5 85 600 1 2 1
BZX55C3V6  3.6 3.4 3.8 5 85 600 1 2 1
BZX55C3V9  3.9 3.7 4.1 5 85 600 1 2 1
BZX55C4V3  4.3 4.0 4.6 5 75 600 1 1 1
BZX55C4V7  4.7 4.4 5.0 5 60 600 1 0.5 1
BZX55C5V1  5.1 4.8 5.4 5 35 550 1 0.1 1
BZX55C5V6  5.6 5.2 6.0 5 25 450 1 0.1 1
BZX55C6V2  6.2 5.8 6.6 5 10 200 1 0.1 2
BZX55C6V8  6.8 6.4 7.2 5 8 150 1 0.1 3
BZX55C7V5  7.5 7.0 7.9 5 7 50 1 0.1 5
BZX55C8V2  8.2 7.7 8.7 5 7 50 1 0.1 6
BZX55C9V1  9.1 8.5 9.6 5 10 50 1 0.1 7
BZX55C10  10 9.4 10.6 5 15 70 1 0.1 7.5
BZX55C11  11 10.4 11.6 5 20 70 1 0.1 8.5
BZX55C12  12 11.4 12.7 5 20 90 1 0.1 9
BZX55C13  13 12.4 14.1 5 26 110 1 0.1 10
BZX55C15  15 13.8 15.6 5 30 110 1 0.1 11
BZX55C16  16 15.3 17.1 5 40 170 1 0.1 12
BZX55C18  18 16.8 19.1 5 50 170 1 0.1 14
BZX55C20  20 18.8 21.2 5 55 220 1 0.1 15
BZX55C22  22 20.8 23.3 5 55 220 1 0.1 17
BZX55C24  24 22.8 25.6 5 80 220 1 0.1 18
BZX55C27  27 25.1 28.9 5 80 220 1 0.1 20
BZX55C30 30 28.0 32.0 5 80 220 1 0.1 22
500mW Zener Diodes
Rev. B/NX
BZX55C2V4 – BZX55C75
www.taitroncomponents.com Page 3 of 5
Fig.1-Total Power Dissipation vs. Ambient Temperature
Ta, Ambient Temperature (°C)
P/N
Normal Zener Voltage
@ IZT  (Note ) Test
Current
Max.Zener Impendance
(Ω)
Maximum Reverse
Leakage Current
IR @ VR Nom.            Min.   Max.
VZ(V) VZ(V) VZ(V) IZT(mA)
ZZT @
IZT
ZZk @
IZk
Izk(mA) IR(µA) VR(V)
BZX55C33 33 31.0 35.0 5 80 220 1 0.1 24
BZX55C36 36 34.0 38.0 5 80 220 1 0.1 27
BZX55C39 39 37.0 41.0 2.5 90 500 1 0.1 30
BZX55C43 43 40.0 46.0 2.5 90 600 1 0.1 33
BZX55C47 47 44.0 50.0 2.5 110 700 1 0.1 36
BZX55C51 51 48.0 54.0 2.5 125 700 0.5 0.1 39
BZX55C56 56 52.0 60.0 2.5 135 1000 0.5 0.1 43
BZX55C62 62 58.0 66.0 2.5 150 1000 0.5 0.1 47
BZX55C68 68 64.0 72.0 2.5 200 1000 0.5 0.1 51
BZX55C75 75 70.0 79.0 2.5 250 1500 0.5 0.1 56
Note: Standard Voltage tolerance is ± %5, measured with Pulses Tp=40 mSec.
Typical Characteristics Curves
P
to